
Information correct at time of print: July 2019

Services operate on Public Holidays

A

B

Route 955

timetable
Buncrana - Carndonagh

For more information

For online information please visit: 
locallink.ie  

Call us at: 00353 7497 41644
Email us at: donegal@locallink.ie

Ask your driver or other 
staff member for assistance

Operated By: 
Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim
 Roshine Road, Killybegs, Co. Donegal

Fares:
Single Journey: €3.00
Return: €6.00

Free Travel Pass holders travel free

Our vehicles are 
wheelchair accessible

/Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim

October 2019



955 Buncrana to Carndonagh & Return

Timetable

Full information on all available journeys and connections on National Journey Planner at www.transportforireland.ie

BUNCRANA - CARNDONAGH

Stops

Buncrana 

Dunree Fort

Tiernasligo School/Urris

Waterfall

Clonmany Village - Market Sq

Ballyli�n - Bus Stop

Isle of Doagh

Carndonagh

Mon - Sat          

Scheduled

08.15

-

-

-

-

-

-

8.40

Scheduled

10.15

10.30

10.45

10.57

11.00

11.05

11.15

11.30

Demand 
Responsive

13.45

-

-

-

-

-

-

15.30

Scheduled

17.00

-

-

-

-

-

-

17.30

BUNCRANA - CARNDONAGH

Stops

Carndonagh

Isle of Doagh

Ballyli�n

Clonmany

Waterfall

Tiernasligo School/Urris

Dunree Fort

Buncrana

Mon - Sat          

Demand 
Responsive

08.45

-

-

-

-

-

-

10.15

Scheduled

12.00

-

-

-

-

-

-

12.30

Scheduled

15.30

15.45

15.55

16.00

16.03

16.15

16.30

16.45

Scheduled

17.30

17.45

17.55

18.00

18.03

18.15

18.30

18.45

16.00

15.45

15.30

15.55

16.03

16.15

16.30

16.4510.15

08.45 17.30

17.45

17.55

18.00

18.03

18.15

18.30

18.45

12.00*

12.30*

Monday - Friday only service change:
Carndonagh 12.00, Ballyliffin 12.15, Clonmany 12.25, Drumfries (North Pole Bar) 12.35, Buncrana 12.50
Onward connections to Letterkenny


