## For more information



For online information please visit: **locallink.ie** 



Call us at: **00353 7497 41644**Email us at: **donegal@locallink.ie** 



Ask your driver or other staff member for assistance



Operated By:

**Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim**Roshine Road, Killybegs, Co. Donegal



Fares: Single Journey: €3.00

Return: €6.00

Free Travel Pass holders travel free



Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible





Services **operate** on Public Holidays

Information correct at time of print: October 2019









Route 955 Buncrana - Carndonagh

timetable



## 955 Buncrana to Carndonagh & Return

BUNCRANA - CARNDONAGH							
Stops	Mon - Sat						
	Scheduled	Scheduled	Demand Responsive	Scheduled			
Buncrana	08.15	10.15	13.45	17.00			
Dunree Fort	-	10.30	_	-			
Tiernasligo School/Urris	-	10.45	-	-			
Waterfall	-	10.57	-	-			
Clonmany Village - Market Sq	-	11.00	-	-			
Ballyliffin - Bus Stop	-	11.05	-	-			
Isle of Doagh	-	11.15	-	-			
Carndonagh	8.40	11.30	15.30	17.30			

BUNCRANA - CARNDONAGH							
Stops	Mon - Sat						
	Demand Responsive	Scheduled	Scheduled	Scheduled			
Carndonagh	08.45	12.00*	15.30	17.30			
Isle of Doagh	-	-	15.45	17.45			
Ballyliffin	-	-	15.55	17.55			
Clonmany	-	-	16.00	18.00			
Waterfall	-	-	16.03	18.03			
Tiernasligo School/Urris	-	-	16.15	18.15			
Dunree Fort	-	-	16.30	18.30			
Buncrana	10.15	12.30*	16.45	18.45			

Monday - Friday only service change: Carndonagh 12.00, Ballyliffin 12.15, Clonmany 12.25, Drumfries (North Pole Bar) 12.35, Buncrana 12.50 Onward connections to Letterkenny